

GUAM ELECTION COMMISSION CERTIFIES SHAWN GUMATAOTAO AS A MEMBER OF THE 38th GUAM LEGISLATURE

Guam Voters elect the Ninth Senator that secures a Legislative Majority for the Republican Party of Guam for the first time in 18 years

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 21, 2024

Eulogio S. "Shawn" Gumataotao has been elected Senator in the Guam Legislature. The Guam Election Commission early this morning officially certified the results of the Guam General Election held on November 5, 2024.

"I am so very excited and humbled by the Election Day results," said Senator-elect Gumataotao. "The voters of Guam exercised an important right which is the cornerstone of our American democracy,"

Senator-elect Gumataotao is one of nine members of the Republican Party of Guam to win a seat in the 38th Guam Legislature. His election solidified a Legislative Majority-the first for the Party since 2006.

The Guam Legislature is a unicameral body consisting of 15 members who are elected at large. Island voters in the US Territory first elected members to the Guam Legislature in 1950.

"Guam voted differently for a change," said Senator-elect Gumataotao. "The incoming Legislative Majority has been given a mandate to approach and create public policy in a manner that brings dignity and respect back to the Guam Congress Building for the benefit of every citizen."

Gumataotao is a resident of Talofofo, Guam and is currently Managing Partner of Guam-based GET, LLC. The 1989 Graduate of San Leandro High School in San Leandro, California and 1994 Graduate of the California State University, Bakersfield, Gumataotao served as Deputy Chief of Staff to Former Guam Governor Felix P. Camacho and Director of Policy, Planning and Community Relations for the Judiciary of Guam. An award-winning journalist, Gumataotao is the current Chairman of the Republican Party of Guam.

"We are at an important point in our Island's history," said Senator-elect Gumataotao. "With so many public policy concerns facing residents from Yigo to Malesso, I will work every day throughout this term to provide common sense solutions to the many problems we face in Guam."

For more information, please call 671-483-0789 or check out his website at www.shawngumatotao.com.





